OFFICIAL BALLOT

DISTRICT ELECTION
NORTHEAST METROPOLITAN REGIONAL
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT \ W
TUESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2022 RIAR Dﬁ’ o

Peter Rossetti, Secretary

Northeast Metropolitan Regional

Vocational School District

QUESTION

“Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Northeast
Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District adopted on December 9, 2021, to authorize the
borrowing of $317,422,620 to pay costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping and
furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School and related athletic
facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts, including the payment of
all costs incidental and related thereto, which vote provides, in relevant part, as follows:

VOTED: That the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District (the “District”)
hereby appropriates the amount of $317,422,620 for the purpose of paying costs of designing,
constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional
Vocational School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield,
Massachusetts 01880, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto (the
“Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for
the instruction of school children of at least 50 years, and for which the District may be eligible
for a school construction grant from the Massachusetts School Building Authority (“MSBA”),
said amount to be expended at the direction of the School Building Committee. To meet this
appropriation the District is authorized to borrow said amount, under and pursuant to Chapter
703 of the Acts of 1962, as amended, G.L. c. 71, §16(n) as authorized by G.L. ¢. 71, §14D, and
the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant to any other enabling authority. The District
acknowledges that the MSBA’s grant program is a non-entitlement, discretionary program based
on need as determined by the MSBA, and any Project costs the District incurs in excess of any
grant approved by and received from the MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the District;
provided further that any grant that the District may receive from the MSBA shall not exceed the
lesser of (1) seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent (76.84%) of eligible, approved
Project costs, as determined by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined
by the MSBA, and that the amount of borrowing authorized pursuant to this vote shall be
reduced by any grant amount set forth in the Project Funding Agreement that may be executed
between the District and the MSBA. Any premium received upon the sale of any bonds or notes
approved by this vote, less any such premium applied to the payment of the costs of issuance of
such bonds or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved by this vote in accordance
with G.L. c. 44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs
by a like amount.”

Yes No



F " g =J g5 @
o a %, )r 4 1 -
SUMMARY REPORT RMRVSD DISTRICT ELECTION REPORT-ELAS PAGE il

CITY OF CHELSEA
JANUARY 25, 2022
RUN DATE(D1/28/22 10:32 A4

VITES PERCENT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 1) o Ao I 100.00
REGISTERED WOTERS - TOTAL . y 16,032
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . 287
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. | " i 70
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . ; 1.79 )
VOTER TURMOUT - BLAMKE | L1
GUESTIEN
(VOTE FORY 1
e L e WO e 110y 3B.ED
WO . e B iy 175 67,40
Blank Votes . . ) Z

r‘\}“\w\!\ —"



NORTHEAST METROPOLITAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPECIAL ELECTION JANUARY 25, 2022

BUDGET QUESTION
FINAL RESULTS
oo — ___|Chelsea |Malden |Melrose N. Reading Reading Revere [Saugus |Stoneham|Wakefield |Winchester|Winthrop Woburn |
12 Sending Communities —] =b)- B =l — e . S
Tuesday, January 25, 2022 | [ o B L _ _
Chelsea Malden |Melrose N. Reading Reading|Revere Saugus _Stoneham Wakefield |Winchester Winthrop |Woburn |

TOTAL VOTE 285 817 1111 BET 746 418 1473 368 1068 738 310 839 9043
TURN OUT 1.83%| 2.27%| 5.32% 7.39%] 3.74%] 1.42%] T7A7% 2.12% 5.40% 4.50% 2.38%| 3.05%| 3.88%
APPROVAL RATE 38.52%| B1.52%) 88.12% 94.12%| 88.87%| 85.20%| 62.74%| 90.76% 85.97% 91.88% 86.13%] 20.46%| B82.02%
[=—— S —_ e ! — == i == - S — =
Voke Budget Ballot Question|Chelsea |Malden ﬁﬁdse:ﬁ._Readiné_-Re'aﬂlng.Ra!.rure' "Saggus Stoneham|Wakefield |Winchester Winthrop |Woburn TOTAL
BLANKS 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
YES 108 666 78 816 663 as7 923 334 919 679 267 759 7471
NO 174 151 132 51 83 G2 548 34 150 60 43 80 1568
TOTALS 285 a17 1111 867 746 418 1473 368 1068 739 310 839 8043

CITY OF MALDEN

TRUE COPY ATTEST:

MARCH 7, 2022




City of Melrose

Northeast Metro Tech Voc HS Special Election
January 25, 2022

Official Results

Office of the City Clerk
562 Main Streel
Melrose, MA 02176

SPECIAL ELECTION BALLOT QUESTION {(Vate for 1)

e Times | Regisiered ; Handeount & | OFFICIAL Handeount & | OFFICIAL | Total
Fopelt Cast Volers Ll FiNEmel YEE Provisionals YES NG Provisionals N Votes
MELROSE MELROSE
WARD |, PRECINCTS | & 2 24 1,846 0 WARD 1, PRECINCTS | & 2 |58 1 185 2K ] 2B 217
WARD 2, PRECINCTS | &2 205 3,018 0 |WARD2 PRECINCTS | &2 187 0 187 1% i 18 205
WARD 3, PRECINCTS | & 2 167 1886 0 WARD 3, PRECTNCTS 1 & 2 145 M 145 22 0 p i 167
WARD 4, PRECINCTS 1 &2 163 2,989 0 WARD 4, PRECINCTS 1 & 2 143 (¥ 143 20 il 20 163
WARD S, PRECINCTS 1 & 2 103 3,216 { WARD 5, PRECINCTS 1 & 2 2K 0 1] |5 { 15 103
WARD 6, PRECINCTS | & 2 122 3061 L] WARD 6, PRECIMNCTS 1 & 2 111 1 112 | { 11 123
WARD 7, PRECINCTS | &2 133 251 { WARD 7, PRECINCTS 1 & 2 117 1] 117 13 1] 13 135
MELROSE - Toral] 1,111 20,947 1] MELROSE - Total] 979 2 981 132 1] 132 1,113
Voter Turnont  5,30%, B4 12% 531%
Cumulative ) Cumulative
MELROSE - Total 1111 20,947 ] MELROSE - Total 979 2 981 132 0 132 1,113




CERTIFICATION OF VOTE

~ TOWN OF NORTH READING, MA
SPECIAL ELECTION

Jan__l._larfy'25, 2022

Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District

"Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Northeast
Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District adopted on December 9, 2021, to authorize
the borrowing of $317,422 620 to pay costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping
and furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vecational School and related athietic
facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts, including the payment
of all costs incidental and related thereto, which vote provides, in relevant part, as follows:

VOTED: That the Mortheast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District (the “District™)
hereby appropriates the amount of $317,422 620 for the purpose of paying costs of
designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan
Regional Vocational School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in
Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, including the payment of all costs incidental and related
thereto (the "Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an
educational facility for the instruction of schoel children of at least 50 years, and for which the
District may be eligible for a school construction grant from the Massachusetts School
Building Authority ("MSBA”), said amount to be expended at the direction of the School
Building Committee. To meet this appropriation, the District is authorized to borrow said
amount, under and pursuant to Chapter 703 of the Acts of 1962, as amended, G.L. ¢. 71,
§16(n) as authorized by G.L. ¢. 71, §14D, and the District Agreement, as amended, or
pursuant to any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that the MSBA’s grant
program is & non-entittement, discretionary program based on need as determined by the
MSBA, and any Project costs the District incurs in excess of any grant approved by and
received from the MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the District; provided further that
any grant that the District may receive from the MSBA shall not exceed the lesser of (1)
seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent (76.84%) of eligible, approved Project
costs, as determined by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined by
the MSEA, and that the amount of borrowing autherized pursuant to this vote shall be
reduced by any grant amount set forth in the Project Funding Agreement that may be
executed between the District and the MSBA. Any premium received upon the sale of any
bonds or notes approved by this vote, less any such premium applied to the payment of the
costs of issuance of such bends or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved
by this vote in accordance with G.L. c. 44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be
borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount,”

| Prec1 Prec2 Prec3 | Prec4 | TOTAL

Blanks | 0 0 0 0 0
YES 223 156|205 232 816
NO | 10, 11 20 10 51
TOTALS 233 167 225 242 867

~TOTAL NO. REGISTERED VOTERS: 11,723
TOTAL NO. BALLOTS CAST TOWN-WIDE: 867
PERCENTAGE OF BALLOTS CAST TOWN-WIDE: 07.39%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:

Barbara Stats, Town Clerk
"ITH READING, MA 01864



Town of Reading - District Election
January 25, 2022
Official Results

Pursuant to the Warrant and the Constable's Return thereon, a Town Election was held for all eight precincts at the Hawkes
Field House, Oakland Road. The Declaration of Polls being according to the Warrant by the Town Clerk, Laura A Gemme. The
ballot boxes were examined by the respective Wardens and Police Officer on duty and each found to be empty and

registered 000.
The Town Clerk declared the polls open at 11:00 AM and closed at 6:00 PM, with the following results:

P1 P2 P3 P4 PS5 P6 P7 PB Total
Active Voters per Precinct 2250 1969 2424 2049 2061 1724 2113 2026 16,616
In-Active Voters per Precinct 410 496 531 366 545 286 356 365 3,355
Total Voters per Precinct 2660 2465 2955 2415 2606 2010 2469 2391 19,871
Total Ballots per Precinct 748
Percentage per Precinct 3.?5“;’:._

Question 1:

"Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District

adopted on December 9, 2021, to authonze the borrowing of $317,422,620 to pay costs of desianing, constructing, originally equipping "
and furmishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in
bﬁfakerleld, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto, which vate provides, in relevant part, as

ollows:

VOTED: That the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District (the "District”) hereby appropriates the amount of
$317,422,620 for the purpose of paying costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Mortheast Metropalitan
Regional Vocational School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, including the
payment of all costs incidental and related thereto (the "Project™), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an
educational facility for the instruction of schoaol children of at least 50 years, and for which the District may be eligible for a school
construction grant from the Massachusetts School Building Authority ("MSBA™), said amount to be expended at the direction of the School
Building Committee. To meet this appropriation the District is authorized to borrow said amount, under and pursuant to Chapter 703 of the
cts of 1862, as amended, G.L. c. 71, §16(n) as authorized by G.L. ¢. 71, §14D, and the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant to
any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that the MSBA's grant program is a non-entitlement, discretionary program based
on need as determined by the MSBA, and any Project costs the District incurs in excess of any grant approved by and received from the
MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the District; provided further that any grant that the District may receive from the MSBA shall ot
exceed the lesser of (1) seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent {76.84%) of eligible, approved Project costs, as determined
by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined by the MSBA, and that the amount of borrowing authorized pursvant to
this vote shall be reduced by any grant amount set forth in the Project Funding Agreement that may be executed between the District and
the MSBA. Any premium recelved upon the sale of any bonds or notes approved by this vote, less any such premium applied to the
payment of the costs of issuance of such bonds or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved by this vote in accordance with
L. €. 44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.” ($821,429): and Athletics
($31,056); for 5 Police Officers and 4 Firefighter/Paramedics ($1,050,311); for General Government including Public Works, Finance,
Technology, Human/Elder Services and Inspections ($317,391); and for increased hours, staffing and expenses for the Public Library

{$127,329) for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 20187

Pri_ | Pr2 [Pr3 | Prd | Pr5 [ Pr6 [ Pr7 | Pr8 | Total |
Yes 665 665
"_%o 83 83
otal 748 748
Blank Votes = -

A true cepy, Attest:

Y

Laura A Gemme, CMC JCMMC
Town Clerk

1of1



SUMMARY REPORT

Run Date:02/08/22 04:34 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 1)

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL,
BALLOTS CAST - BLANEK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURMOUT - BLANK

CQUESTION
{VOTE FOR) 1
Yes
[
Blank Votes .
Total . .

City of Revere
District Election
Tuesday, January 25, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

1 100.00
20,629
422
0

1.42

as8  B4.83

62 14.69

2 47
122

3-7-22

dUARD OF
__ELECTION
~OMMISSIONERS

M FEB22 AMII: S5
REVERE, MA

L 4
_
el =
R B R
™ = %
R
r 1 —_—
o ooy A
" Eg
. o
E3

Ed

NOILJ313
40 (Hvne



Page: 1of 1

Election Summary Repori

General Election
SAUGUS
January 25, 2022
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 {100.00%)
Registered Voters; 1,473 of 20,509 (7.17%)
Ballots Cast: 1,473

QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 .of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1473 /f 20,509 1.07%
Canclidate Party Total
YES 923
M 548
Blanks 2
Tatal Votas 1473
Total
Unresalved Write-In 0

A TRUE COPY, ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK
TOWN OF SAUGUS, MA

/%w Mos




TOWN OF
STONEHAM

.-

MASSACHUSETTS 02180

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
Telephone: (T81) 279-2630
FAX: (T8I} 279-2653
Email: msagarino@stoneham-ma.gov

Maria Sagarino
Town Clerk

January 26, 2022

I, Maria Sagarino, duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Town of Stoncham, Massachusetts hereby
certify the results of the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational Schoo! District Election held at
Stoneham Town Hall, 35 Central Street in Stoneham on Tuesday, January 25, 2022 as follows:

QUESTION

“Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Northeast Metropolitan Regional
Vocational School District adopted on December 9, 2021, to authorize the borrowing of $317.422.620 to pay cosls
of designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Northeast Metropelitan Regional Vocational
School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts, including the
payment of all costs incidental and related thereto, which vote provides, in relevant part, as follows;

VOTED: That the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District (the “District™) hereby appropriates
the amount of $317,422,620 for the purpose of paying costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping and
furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School and related athletic facilities; located at 100
Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto
(the “Project™), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for the instruction
of school children of at least 50 vears, and for which the District may be eligible for a school construction grant
from the Massachusetts School Building Authority (*“MSBA™), said amount to be expended at the direction of the
School Building Committee. To meet this appropriation the District is authorized to borrow said amount, under and
pursuant to Chapter 703 of the Acts of 1962, as amended, G.L. ¢, 71, §16(n) as authorized by G.L. ¢. 71, §14D, and
the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant to any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that the
MSBA’s grant program is a non-entitlement, discretionary program based on need as determined by the MSBA, and
any Project costs the District incurs in excess of any grant approved by and received from the MSEA shall be the
sole responsibility of the District; provided further that any grant that the District miay receive from the MSBA shall
not exceed the lesser of (1) seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent (76,84%) of eligible, approved
Project costs. as determined by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined by the MSBA, and
that the amount of borrowing authorized pursuant to this vote shall be reduced by any grant amount set forth in the
Project Funding Agreement that may be executed between the District and the MSBA. Any premium received upon
the sale of any bonds or notes approved by this vote, less any such premium applied to the payment of the costs of
issuance of such bonds or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved by this vote in accordance with
G.L. c. 44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.”

Town Clerk

Yes 334 Mo 34



Office of the Town Clerk
Betsy Sheeran, Town Clerk

WILLIAM J. LEE MEMORIAL TOWN HALL
ONE LAFAYETTE STREET
WAKEFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01880
781-246-6383

Official Results
Special Election — January 25, 2022

Yes : 919
No :152

Question Passed

Lm il
TOWN OF WAKEFIELD




Registered Voters: 16276 Northeast Regional District Weather: Cloudy 34
Town wide % Turnout: 4.5% Special Referendum
January 25, 2022

Town of Winchester, Massachusetts [ [ | | | | | | |

Total Ballots Cast Town Wide 1 [ | | | | | | [ 739

“[o you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Mortheast Metropolitan Regional Yocational School District
adopted on December 9, 2021, to authorize the borrowing of $317.422,620 to pay costs of designing. constructing, originally equipping and
furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School and related athletic facilities. located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield,
Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto, which vote provides. in relevant part. as follows:

VOTED: That the Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District (the “District™) hereby appropriates the amount of $317,422,620
for the purpose of paying costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational
School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusens 01880, including the pavment of all costs
incidental and related thereto (the “Project™), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for the instruction
of school children of at least 30 years, and for which the District may be eligible for a school construction grant from the Massachusetts School
Building Authority (“MSBA™). said amount to be expended at the direction of the School Building Committee. To meet this appropriation, the
Dhstriet is authorized to borrow said amount. under and pursuant to Chapter 703 of the Acts of 1962, as amended, G.L. c. 71, §16in}) as authorized
by G.L. ¢. 71, §14D, and the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant to any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that the
MSBAs grant program is a non-entitlement, discretionary program based on need as determined by the MSBA. and any Project costs the District
incurs in excess of any grant approved by and received from the MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the District; provided further that any
arant that the District may receive from the MSBA shall not exceed the lesser of (1) seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent (76,84%)
ol eligible, approved Project costs, as determined by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined by the MSBA, and that the
amount of borrawing authorized pursuant to this vole shall be reduced by any grant amount set forth in the Project Funding Agreement that may be
executed between the District and the MSBA. Any premium received upon the sale of any bonds or notes approved by this vote, less any such
premium applied to the payvment of the costs of issuance of such bonds or notes, may be applied to the pavment of costs approved by this vote in
accordance with G.1.. . 44, $20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed o pay such costs by a like amount,™

Totals

YES 679
NO Bl
Blanks i
Total o) 739

ri - ?// 739
[ certify that this is a true and exact copy of the results of the Jq';';“l ff':_j F ]
Special Regional Vocational Election held on January 25, 2022. VA AT o

MaryE!l]cn Lﬂnnorlu, CMC [ Wihchester Tdwn Clerk
\ |

Page 1



RESULTS
DISTRICT ELECTION

NORTHEAST METROPOLITAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DRISTRICT
TUESDAY JANUARY 25, 2022

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2 PRECINCT3 PRECINCT4 PRECINCT5 PRECINCTE TOTALS PERCENTAGE
Question
Vote for one
Yes 23 53 24 35 71 35 0 267
Mo 12 4 [ 8 7 5 0 43
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 LT 41 43 78 40 0 310

i - i e NGy

A True Copy Attest: WINTH -.‘xL-(

Town Clerk

\-&ﬁ% ‘LK\
Ot AR 0 72022




OFFICIAL Special District Election
Mortheast Metropalitan Regional Vocational School District
January 25, 2022

Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Northeast Metropolitan Reglonal Vocational School District adopted on December 9, 2021, to authorize
the borrowing of 5317,422,620 to pay costs of designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vacational School and related
athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in Wakefield, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental and related therete, which vote provides, in relevant part, as
follows:

VOTED: That the Northeast Metropolitan Reglonal Vacational School District (the "District”) hereby appropriates the amount of $317,42 2,620 for the purpose of paying costs of
designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing 2 new Northeast Metropolitan Reglonal Vocational School and related athletic facilities, located at 100 Hemlock Road in
Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto (the “Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an
educational facility for the instruction of school children of at least 50 years, and for which the District may be eligible for a school construction grant from the Massachusetts Schoal
Building Authority ["MSBA"), said amount to be expended at the direction of the Schaal Building Committee. To meet this appropriation, the District is authorized to borrow sald
amount, under and pursuant to Chapter 703 of the Acts of 1962, as amended, G.L. ¢, 71, §16{n] as authorized by G.L c. 71, §14D, and the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant
ta any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that the MSBA's grant program is a non-entitlement, discretionary program based on need 25 determined by the MSBA,
and any Project costs the District incurs in excess of any grant approved by and received from the MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the District; provided further that any grant
that the District may receive fram the MSBA shall not exceed the lesser of (1) seventy-six and eighty-four one hundredths percent {76.84%) of eligible, approved Project costs, as
determined by the MSBA, and (2) the total maximum grant amount determined by the MSBA, and that the amount of borrowing authorized pursuant to this vote shall be reduced by
any grant amount set forth in the Project Funding Agreement that may be executed between the District and the MSBA. Any premium received upon the sale of any bonds or notes
approved by this vote, less any such premium applied to the payment of the costs of issuance of such bonds or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved by this vote in
accordance with G.L. c. 44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.

Yes No

Question -
Northeast ATRUE COPY-ATTEST

:r:smﬁunul = 5\/@ M
HA2—_crrveLerk

o 80|
CITY OF WOBURN

Blanks 1]
Total B39

Office of the City Clerk, Woburmn, Massachusetts




